
5th Annual 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
September 24,2016 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 
 

14K Overall Results 
 

1. Keelan Kunselman 15-19 M Brookville, PA  1:05:00 * New Course Record 
2. Billy Urmann  15-19 M Ridgway, PA  1:06:00 
3. John Thomas  30-39 M Ridgway, PA  1:07:00 
4. Jon Gould  40-49 M Falls Creek, PA  1:13:20 
5. Frederick Ferguson 40-49 M Osceola Mills, PA 1:14:34 
6. Joe Woodford  20-29 M Johnsonburg, PA 1:15:34 
7. Rick Gabler  40-49 M St. Marys, PA  1:16:22 
8. Chuck Beyer  40-49 M Kersey, PA  1:17:10 
9. Nick Mitcheltree 30-39 M Ridgway, PA  1:21:23 
10. Taylor Biel  0-14 M St. Marys, PA  1:21:33 
11. Ken Huey  50-59 M Kersey, PA  1:25:55 
12. Andy Viglione  30-39 M Brookville, PA  1:26:08 
13. Eugenia Clark  40-49 F Emporium, PA  1:26:20 Overall Female 
14. Brian Blair  40-49 M Ridgway, PA  1:27:15 
15. Kristina Klingler 40-49 F Selinsgrove, PA 1:27:50 
16. Bill Brown  50-59 M State College, PA 1:31:25 
17. Seth Walker  20-29 M Brookville, PA  1:31:45 
18. Todd Grady  40-49 M Clearfield, PA  1:32:00 
19. Jason Belsole  30-39 M St. Marys, PA  1:33:22 
20. Jason Geer  30-39 M Brookville, PA  1:33:30 
21. Aimee Kemick  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  1:35:33 
22. Jodie Golier  40-49 F Brookville, PA  1:35:46 
23. Sara Mercer  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  1:36:52 
24. Deborah Rittberg 50-59 F Smethport, PA  1:40:50 
25. Rob Singer  50-59 M Kersey, PA  1:41:00 
26. Jeremy Smith  40-49 M West Decatur, PA 1:41:35 
27. Thomas Russell 30-39 M Orchard Park, NY 1:45:40 
28. Katie Weidenboerner 30-39 F St. Marys, PA  1:46:50   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
 

14K Age Groups: 
 
Overall Male:  Keelan Kunselman 15-19 M Brookville, PA  1:05:00 * New Course Record 
Overall Female: Eugenia Clark  40-49 F Emporium, PA  1:26:20  
 
Male 14 and Under  

1. Taylor Biel  0-14 M St. Marys, PA  1:21:33 
 
Male 15-19 

1. Billy Urmann  15-19 M Ridgway, PA  1:06:00 
 
Male 20-29 

1. Joe Woodford  20-29 M Johnsonburg, PA  1:15:34 
2. Seth Walker  20-29 M Brookville, PA  1:31:45 

 
Male 30-39 

1. John Thomas  30-39 M Ridgway, PA  1:07:00 
2. Nick Mitcheltree  30-39 M Ridgway, PA  1:21:23 
3. Andy Viglione  30-39 M Brookville, PA  1:26:08 
4. Jason Belsole  30-39 M St. Marys, PA  1:33:22 
5. Jason Geer  30-39 M Brookville, PA  1:33:30 
6. Thomas Russell  30-39 M Orchard Park, NY  1:45:40 

 
Male 40-49 

1. Jon Gould  40-49 M Falls Creek, PA  1:13:20 
2. Frederick Ferguson 40-49 M Osceola Mills, PA  1:14:34 
3. Rick Gabler  40-49 M St. Marys, PA  1:16:22 
4. Chuck Beyer  40-49 M Kersey, PA  1:17:10 
5. Brian Blair  40-49 M Ridgway, PA  1:27:15 
6. Todd Grady  40-49 M Clearfield, PA  1:32:00 
7. Jeremy Smith  40-49 M West Decatur, PA  1:41:35 

 
Male 50-59 

1. Ken Huey  50-59 M Kersey, PA  1:25:55 
2. Bill Brown  50-59 M State College, PA  1:31:25 
3. Rob Singer  50-59 M Kersey, PA  1:41:00 

 
Female 30-39 

1. Katie Weidenboerner 30-39 F St. Marys, PA  1:46:50 
 
Female 40-49 

1. Kristina Klingler  40-49 F Selinsgrove, PA  1:27:50 
2. Jodie Golier  40-49 F Brookville, PA  1:35:46 

 
Female 50-59 

1. Aimee Kemick  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  1:35:33 
2. Sara Mercer  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  1:36:52 
3. Deborah Rittberg  50-59 F Smethport, PA  1:40:50 

 

 


